Case Number: 3202256/2018



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mr C Emeodi

Respondent: Eason Group UK & Ireland Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 28 January 2019

Before: Employment Judge Foxwell

## Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr J Swift (Director)

## **JUDGMENT**

- 1. The Respondent has made an unauthorised deduction from the Claimant's wages and is ordered to pay the Claimant the gross sum of £200. The Claimant shall give credit for any part of this sum paid by the Respondent to HMRC in respect of any income tax or National Insurance properly payable by it.
- 2. The Tribunal considering it not appropriate to do so, it makes no additional award under section 24(2) of the Employment Rights Act 1996.
- 3. The parties' cross applications for preparation time orders and the Claimant's application for an order for witness expenses are dismissed.

**Employment Judge Foxwell** 

28 January 2019